Human Settlements.

The Municipality brought in land that was not recognised in the prior years which however appears in the valuation roll and Deeds Office as
belonging to the Municipality.

An output VAT amount that relates to receivables from exchange transactions which are impaired was recognised in the prior year. The
municipality was previously not recognising the implication on debt impairment.

An amount relating to actuarial gains that was previously disclosed seperately in the statement of financial performance has been
reclassified to employee related costs.

An amount relating to municipal electricity services was incorrectly classified as internal billing under service charges. This amount has been
reclassified to operating expenses. Therewas also an internal billing amount that was incorrectly classified as operating expenses that has
been correctly classified to service charges.

Statement of financial position

2023

Note As previously
reported

Restatement Restated

Statutory receivables 3 207 117 880 (71 966 449) 135 151 431

Receivables from exchange transactions 4 847 490 379 (324 915 500) 522 574 879

Payables from exchange transactions 12 719 189 072 5 189 710 724 378 782

Other receivables 5 26 167 012 15 652 174 41 819 186

Property, Plant and Equipment 8 6 911 093 524 247 843 770 7 158 937 295

Accumulated Surplus 17 6 412 935 211 (138 575 714) 6 274 359 497

15 123 993 078 (266 772 009) 14 857 221 070

Statement of financial performance

2023

Note As previously
reported

Re-
classification

Restated

Employee related costs 28 1 076 639 472 (12 591 273) 1 064 048 199

Actuarial gains (12 591 273) 12 591 273 -

Service charges 18 2 520 919 377 6 059 593 2 514 859 784

Operating expenses 38 311 835 669 (6 059 593) 305 776 075

3 896 803 245 - 3 884 684 058

71

City of uMhlathuze
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2024

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2024
2024 2023

48. Risk management

Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the municipality will not be able to meet its obligations as they fall due. The municipality's approach is to ensure
that sufficient liquidity is available to meet its liabilities when due. The municipality uses cash flow forecasts to ensure that sufficient cash is
available to meet expected operating expenses.